Consequent to the allotment of shares on August  11, 2023  under the Bikaji Employee Stock Option Scheme 2021  Scheme-I, duly

approved by the shareholders on March 2, 2023 in accordance with the Act, rules thereurider and SEBI guidelines, the paid-up share capital
of the Transferee Company increased from i 24,95,09,880/-q`upees Twenty-Four Crore Ninety-Five Lakh Nine Thousand Eight Hundred
and Eighty Only) consisting of 24,95,09,880 (Twenty-Four Crore Ninety-Five Lakh Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty) Equity Shares
having a face value of € i.00/-(Rupee One Only) to { 25,00,20,200/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore Twenty Thousand and Two Hundred Only)
consisting of 25,00,20,200 (Twenty-Five Crone Twenty Thousand and Two I.Iundred) Equity Shares having a face value Qf <  I.00/-(Rupee
One Only).

d)          Pre the scheme of Amalgamation, the capital structure of the Transferor company as on June 30, 2023 is as under:

I'flrticulars Amount (INR)